05/19/ 01 FC

5(10.00 Q58663

05-22-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

110		02902		
To the Honorable Assistar	nt Commissioner for Patents. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Takeshi FUNAHASHI 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address: 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan Street Address: Same as above		
3. Nature of Conveyance	:	City State Zip		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no		
Other				
Execution Date: May 2, 20	000			
4. Application number(s)) or patent number(s): $09/$	568161		
If this document is being	•	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 2, 2000		
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of processing document should	party to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-32	, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\times Enclosed.} Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	****	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000276 0956		8. Deposit Account No.		
581 (40.00 OP)		<u>'</u>		
W	DO HOT I	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
0 0 0		RITE IN THIS SPACE		
copy of the original docu	dge and belief, the foregoing i	New May 10, 2000 Date	e	
	TOTAL NUMBER	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)			
	Do not o	Metach this portion		
Mail documents to be reco	Во	information to: munissioner for Patents x Assignments agton, D.C. 20231	İ	

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0191

Assignment

Whereas, I/₩/6,	Takeshi	Funahashi	of
	Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s	s) have invented cert	ain improvements in	
	,	•	
"IMAGE PROCE	SSING METHOD A	AND APPARATUS"	
and executed an applicat May 2, 2		nt of the United Sta ; and	ates of America therefor on
Whereas, Fuji Ph 210 Nak	noto Film Co., anuma, Minamia	Ltd. ashigara-shi, 1	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
(assignee), desires to acquir	e the entire right, title	, and interest in the ap	plication and invention, and to
any United States patents to	be obtained therefor	r;	
Now therefore, for valua	ıble consideration, rec	ceipt whereof is hereby	/ acknowledged,
I/Wex the above named a	ıssignor(s), h <mark>ereby se</mark> ll	, assign and transfer to	the above named assignee, its
successors and assigns, the	entire right, title and	interest in the applicati	on and the invention disclosed
therein for the United States	s of America, i <mark>ncludin</mark> ç	the right to claim prio	ority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and
I/Wexrequest the Commission	ner of Patents to issue	any Letters Patent gran	ted upon the invention set forth
in the application to the as	signee, its successore	s and assigns; and 🕅	We will execute without further
consideration all papers deen	ned necessary by the a	ssignee in connection w	rith the United States application
when called upon to do so	by the assignee.		
IZVXe hereby authorize a	and request my attorne	eys SUGHRUE, MION	, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N	N.W., Washington, D.C.	20037-3202 to insert h	ere in parentheses (Application
number	, filed) th	e filing date and application
number of said application	when known.		
Date: May 2, 2000	s/	wast -	
Date:	s/		
(Legalization not required fo	r recording but is prin	na facie evidence of ex	ecution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 05/10/2000